4/5/0 Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99

101688543

RECO

T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB0651-0027 FAIEN	PATENT			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bor Please record the attached original document(s) or				
SUBMISSION TYPE New	CONVEYANCE TYPE			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☑ Assignment □ Security Agreement□ License □ Change of Name			
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame#	□ Merger □ Other U.S. Government			
□ Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Department File Secret File			
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date	RECEIVING PARTY:			
Timothy Y. Chow March 28, 2001 Philip J. Lin March 28, 2001 James D. Mills March 28, 2001	Address: 4951 Indiana Avenue City: Lisle State: Illinois Zip Code: 60532			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Applic first named inventor: 04/05/01	Mark if additional numbers attached per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the			
Patent Application Number(s): 09/826748	Patent Number(s):			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number	er of properties involved.			
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.			
	- 17 (07 OFP 2 41) \$40 00			
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.				
Tawwe	April 5, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	April 5, 2001 Signature Date			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0645

	Smiothy	y. Chon		(Seal)
111	nothy Y. Cho 	V		
State of MASS County of M. ddler A)) ss.)			
On March 28 in and for the State and C subscribed and executed t	County aforesaid,	and acknowledged	that he freely and vo	oluntarily
(SEAL)	My Commiss	Notary Public	ACTIVITY OF THE SPACE OF THE SP	
Ph	fly ilip J. Lin	17	•,	(Seal)
State of MASS County of Middle sex) ss.			
On May 6 28 for the State and Coursubscribed and executed	afamagaid and	Lacknowledged th	pefore me, a Notary Pu lat <u>he</u> freely and v poses and uses therein e	Olumainy
(SEAL)		Notary Public	TO THE HOUSE OF CHASE	Sterr Color
	My Commis	ssion Expires:		

powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony. The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this

Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Page 2 of 3

James D. Mills (Seal)
State of MASS
County of Middlose L
On Much 27, 2001, James D. Mills appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
(SEAL) Notary Public
CONTROL CON CRASNICK
My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/05/2001